
Current Committee Roster
Young Agents

Christopher B. Meckem, CIC CISR
Chairman

United Insurors
PO Box 1234
Lebanon  MO  65536-1234

(417) 588-4121
(417) 533-7621
cmeckem@unitedinsurors.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Parker L. Mills, CIC
Past Chairman

Fortress Insurance Services
1114 E Ohio Street
Clinton  MO  64735-2458

(660) 885-2266
(660) 885-1549
parker@thefortress.net

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Joshua G. Stafford, AIP
Chairman Elect

Stafford and Stafford Insurance
801 S Commercial St
Harrisonville  MO  64701-1603

(816) 884-4800
(816) 884-4833
josh@staffordagency.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Bailey C. Branson
Member

Midwest Agency
8917 Veterans Memorial Pkwy
 
O Fallon  MO  63366-3093

(636) 978-6620
(636) 978-7715
bailey@midwestagency.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Chase L. Brenizer, AIP
Member

Hawkins Insurance Group
PO Box 100
Edina  MO  63537-0100

(660) 397-2251
(660) 397-2320
chase@hawkins-group.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Michael D. Ehrlich
Member

Crawford-Butz and Associates
9700 MacKenzie Rd Ste 120
Saint Louis  MO  63123-5423

(314) 881-1952
(314) 752-5973
mike.ehrlich@crawfordbutz.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Zachariah A. Hedrick
Member

County Wide Insurance and Real Estate
PO Box 67
Dexter  MO  63841-0067

(573) 624-5540
(573) 624-5360
zhedrick@countywideins.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Matthew B. Speight, AIC AIP
Member

Scott Agency
PO Box 87
Montgomery City  MO  63361-0087

(573) 564-2237
(573) 564-2569
mspeight@scottagency.net

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Clare E. Zanger, PPACA
Member

GDC Insurance Services
PO Box 797
Hannibal  MO  63401-0797

(573) 221-8484
(573) 248-1311
czanger@trustgdc.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:
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Jeanne M. Blomberg, AIP
Staff Liaison

Missouri Association of Insurance Agents
PO Box 1785
Jefferson City  MO  65102-1785

(573) 893-4301
(573) 893-3708
jblomberg@moagent.org

Phone:
Fax:
Email:
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